

Bid Recommendation

JUNE 2, 2020

Sibley/Nicollet Joint County Drainage Authority
400 Court Avenue
Gaylord, MN 55334



RE: Official Notice to Proceed for Sibley-Nicollet Joint County Ditch No. 5

Sibley/Nicollet Joint County Drainage Authority,

On Wednesday, June 3, 2020, Bids were received for the Sibley-Nicollet Joint County Ditch No. 5. A total of four base bids were received ranging from \$875,085.83 to \$1,053,608.40. Four alternate bids were also received ranging from \$877,714.50 to \$28,219,103.39. During the bid letting, ISG accepted all the Contractors that provided the following bidding requirements;

- 5% Bid bond
- Prime Contractor Response Form (Responsible Contractor Form)
- First-Tier Subcontractor List
- Available Equipment List
- Reference List of similar work within the past 5 years.

The apparent low bidder for Sibley-Nicollet Joint County Ditch No. 5 base bid is Litzau Farm Drainage from Lake Lillian, MN, with a base bid price of \$875,085.83. The second lowest bidder was Molnau Trucking LLC from Norwood Young America, MN, with a base bid price of \$906,533.50. The third lowest bidder was Dirt Merchant, Inc from Mankato, MN, with a base bid price of \$1,005,670.00. The last bidder was Schneider Excavating & Grading Inc. from Norwood Young America, with a base bid price of \$1,053,608.40. The Engineer's estimate was \$906,723.58 for the base bid. Table 1, below for a summary of the bid results with a complete bid tabulation attached to this letter.

Table 1: Bid Results Summary Table

Contractor	Base Bid	Alternate Bid
Engineer's Estimate	\$906,723.58	\$899,294.28
Litzau Farm Drainage	\$875,085.83	\$28,219,103.39
Molnau Trucking, LLC	\$906,533.50	\$877,714.50
Dirt Merchant Inc.	\$1,005,670.00	\$1,005,670.00
Schneider Excavating & Grading, Inc.	\$1,053,608.40	\$1,058,355.40

ISG has worked with Litzau Farm Drainage on past projects. ISG has seen positive work on previous projects of similar work. Based on previous work experience ISG recommends awarding the project to Litzau Farm Drainage out of Lake Lillian, MN. ISG has contracted Litzau Farm Drainage and they would like to start the project fall of 2020 dependent on weather. The completion date for the project is October 1, 2021. If there any questions about the bidder, please do not hesitate to ask.

Sincerely,

Chuck Brandel, PE

Vice President

chuck.brandel@ISGInc.com



Base Bids

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	U of M	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Litzau Farm Drainage		Molnau Trucking, LLC		Dirt Merchant Inc.		Schneider Excavating & Grading, Inc.			
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$39,050.00	\$39,050.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$35,115.73	\$35,115.73	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
2	2021.601	TILE INVESTIGATION	HR	68	\$130.60	\$8,880.80	\$175.00	\$11,900.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00		
3	2105.602	OPEN CUT & RESTORE GRAVEL ROAD OR DRIVEWAY	EA	4	\$1,710.30	\$6,841.20	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00		
4	2451.509	GRANULAR PIPE FOUNDATION	CY	955	\$24.30	\$23,206.50	\$2.00	\$1,910.00	\$27.00	\$25,785.00	\$0.01	\$9.55	\$27.00	\$25,785.00		
5	2501.602	SAND OR CLSM FILL PIPE UNDER ROAD (30-INCH)	LF	361	\$11.90	\$4,295.90	\$20.00	\$7,220.00	\$40.00	\$14,440.00	\$24.56	\$8,866.16	\$33.00	\$11,913.00		
6	2501.602	SAND OR CLSM FILL PIPE UNDER ROAD (24-INCH)	LF	80	\$9.50	\$760.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.75	\$620.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00		
7	2502.541	INSTALL 12-INCH PERFORATED TILE(WATER QUALITY INLET)	LF	527	\$13.00	\$6,851.00	\$16.00	\$8,432.00	\$20.00	\$10,540.00	\$26.00	\$13,702.00	\$21.35	\$11,251.45		
8	2503.603	30-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	8409	\$41.70	\$350,655.30	\$35.41	\$297,762.69	\$32.00	\$269,088.00	\$44.95	\$377,984.55	\$49.00	\$412,041.00		
9	2503.603	24-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	4441	\$34.00	\$150,994.00	\$31.70	\$140,779.70	\$30.00	\$133,230.00	\$36.67	\$162,851.47	\$37.00	\$164,317.00		
10	2503.603	18-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	2171	\$25.70	\$55,794.70	\$23.82	\$51,713.22	\$20.00	\$43,420.00	\$30.83	\$66,931.93	\$33.00	\$71,643.00		
11	2503.603	15-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	70	\$23.50	\$1,645.00	\$28.25	\$1,977.50	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$29.49	\$2,064.30	\$23.00	\$1,610.00		
12	2503.603	12-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	2582	\$20.40	\$52,672.80	\$14.96	\$38,626.72	\$15.00	\$38,730.00	\$24.44	\$63,104.08	\$21.35	\$55,125.70		
13	2503.603	5-INCH POLYETHYLENE TILE (SINGLE WALL)	LF	501	\$4.00	\$2,004.00	\$8.00	\$4,008.00	\$6.50	\$3,256.50	\$18.26	\$9,148.26	\$8.00	\$4,008.00		
14	2503.603	6-INCH POLYETHYLENE TILE (SINGLE WALL)	LF	172	\$4.50	\$774.00	\$8.00	\$1,376.00	\$6.00	\$1,032.00	\$18.54	\$3,188.88	\$9.00	\$1,548.00		
15	2503.603	8-INCH POLYETHYLENE TILE (SINGLE WALL)	LF	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$19.70	\$1,477.50	\$11.25	\$843.75		
16	2503.603	10-INCH POLYETHYLENE TILE (SINGLE WALL)	LF	40	\$5.75	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$21.22	\$848.80	\$18.00	\$720.00		
17	2503.603	12-INCH POLYETHYLENE TILE (SINGLE WALL)	LF	232	\$6.25	\$1,450.00	\$16.00	\$3,712.00	\$8.00	\$1,856.00	\$22.53	\$5,226.96	\$24.50	\$5,684.00		
18	2506.502	FURNISH & INSTALL WATER QUALITY INLET	EA	10	\$1,152.60	\$11,526.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,270.86	\$12,708.60	\$1,576.00	\$15,760.00		
19	2506.502	INSTALL DROP INTAKE (18-INCH)	EA	22	\$988.50	\$21,747.00	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,292.20	\$28,428.40	\$1,092.00	\$24,024.00		
20	2506.502	CAP DROP INTAKE (18-INCH)	EA	9	\$224.70	\$2,022.30	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$303.10	\$2,727.90	\$1,092.00	\$9,828.00		
21	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 30-INCH TILE	EA	8	\$1,716.70	\$13,733.60	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,222.71	\$25,781.68	\$1,355.00	\$10,840.00		
22	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 24-INCH TILE	EA	4	\$1,051.70	\$4,206.80	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,178.35	\$8,713.40	\$1,056.00	\$4,224.00		
23	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 18-INCH TILE	EA	6	\$876.80	\$5,260.80	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,862.49	\$11,174.94	\$809.00	\$4,854.00		
24	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 15-INCH TILE	EA	1	\$697.40	\$697.40	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,374.33	\$1,374.33	\$625.00	\$625.00		
25	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 12-INCH TILE	EA	6	\$602.40	\$3,614.40	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$838.27	\$5,029.62	\$522.00	\$3,132.00		
26	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 10-INCH TILE	EA	1	\$580.20	\$580.20	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$738.11	\$738.11	\$500.00	\$500.00		
27	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 8-INCH TILE	EA	4	\$465.70	\$1,862.80	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$381.90	\$1,527.60	\$419.00	\$1,676.00		
28	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 6-INCH TILE	EA	8	\$377.90	\$3,023.20	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$331.57	\$2,652.56	\$394.00	\$3,152.00		
29	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 4-INCH TILE	EA	12	\$249.10	\$2,989.20	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$237.90	\$2,854.80	\$297.00	\$3,564.00		
30	2506.602	30-INCH CROSS-CONNECT W/30 LF OF SPECIFIED PIPE	EA	4	\$2,983.40	\$11,933.60	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,863.00	\$15,452.00	\$3,362.00	\$13,448.00		
31	2506.602	24-INCH CROSS-CONNECT W/30 LF OF SPECIFIED PIPE	EA	2	\$2,334.20	\$4,668.40	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,665.10	\$5,330.20	\$2,223.00	\$4,446.00		
32	2506.602	18-INCH CROSS-CONNECT W/30 LF OF SPECIFIED PIPE	EA	1	\$1,605.60	\$1,605.60	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,093.11	\$2,093.11	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00		
33	2511.501	CLASS III RIPRAP WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	CY	8	\$75.90	\$607.20	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00		
34	2550.603	BORE 30-INCH TILE	LF	204	\$322.00	\$65,688.00	\$360.00	\$73,440.00	\$350.00	\$71,400.00	\$361.44	\$73,733.76	\$365.00	\$74,460.00		
35	2550.603	BORE 24-INCH TILE	LF	78	\$290.00	\$22,620.00	\$320.00	\$24,960.00	\$350.00	\$27,300.00	\$336.29	\$26,230.62	\$340.00	\$26,520.00		
36	2575.523	SEED MIX 25-142 W/MNDOT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET CATEGORY 3	SY	3968	\$2.60	\$10,316.80	\$2.50	\$9,920.00	\$4.00	\$15,872.00	\$1.65	\$6,547.20	\$1.65	\$6,547.20		
37	2575.51	SEED YARD (MIX 25-151 W/ MNDOT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET CATEGORY 3)	SY	2806	\$4.00	\$11,224.00	\$3.00	\$8,418.00	\$4.00	\$11,224.00	\$1.50	\$4,209.00	\$1.65	\$4,629.90		
38	2575.541	MOWING	AC	0.6	\$195.50	\$117.30	\$800.00	\$480.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$72.00	\$832.00	\$499.20		
39	2575.545	WEED SPRAYING	AC	0.6	\$331.30	\$198.78	\$800.00	\$480.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$832.00	\$499.20		
Base Bid Total								\$906,723.58		\$875,085.83		\$906,533.50		\$1,005,670.00		\$1,053,608.40



Alternate Bid

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	U of M	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Litzau Farm Drainage		Molnau Trucking, LLC		Dirt Merchant Inc.		Schneider Excavating & Grading, Inc.			
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
1.01	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$38,720.00	\$38,720.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$62,794.61	\$62,794.61	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
1.02	2021.601	TILE INVESTIGATION	HR	68	\$130.60	\$8,880.80	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00		
1.03	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	589	\$5.00	\$2,945.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,534,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,945.00	\$3.00	\$1,767.00	\$3.00	\$1,767.00		
1.04	2104.513	SAW CUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	156	\$5.00	\$780.00	\$6,000.00	\$936,000.00	\$5.00	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$468.00		
1.05	2105.602	OPEN CUT & RESTORE GRAVEL ROAD OR DRIVEWAY	EA	4	\$1,710.30	\$6,841.20	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00		
1.06	2105.602	OPEN CUT & RESTORE PAVED ROADWAY(PAVEMENT PAID SEPARATE)	EA	3	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		
1.07	2105.602	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) (P), CLASS V	CY	223	\$21.90	\$4,883.70	\$20,000.00	\$4,460,000.00	\$37.00	\$8,251.00	\$30.30	\$6,756.90	\$34.00	\$7,582.00		
1.08	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE (MIXTURE SPWEB340B)	TON	100	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$9,000,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00		
1.09	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NONWEARING COURSE (MIXTURE SPWEB330B)	TON	100	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$9,000,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00		
1.1	2451.509	GRANULAR PIPE FOUNDATION	CY	955	\$24.30	\$23,206.50	\$2.00	\$1,910.00	\$27.00	\$25,785.00	\$0.01	\$9.55	\$27.00	\$25,785.00		
1.11	2501.602	SAND OR CLSM FILL PIPE UNDER ROAD (30-INCH)	LF	361	\$11.90	\$4,295.90	\$50.00	\$18,050.00	\$40.00	\$14,440.00	\$24.56	\$8,866.16	\$33.00	\$11,913.00		
1.12	2501.602	SAND OR CLSM FILL PIPE UNDER ROAD (24-INCH)	LF	80	\$9.50	\$760.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.75	\$620.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00		
1.13	2502.541	INSTALL 12-INCH PERFORATED TILE(WATER QUALITY INLET)	LF	527	\$13.00	\$6,851.00	\$16.00	\$8,432.00	\$15.00	\$7,905.00	\$25.33	\$13,348.91	\$21.35	\$11,251.45		
1.14	2503.603	30-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	8409	\$41.70	\$350,655.30	\$36.41	\$306,171.69	\$32.00	\$269,088.00	\$44.27	\$372,266.43	\$49.00	\$412,041.00		
1.15	2503.603	24-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	4441	\$34.00	\$150,994.00	\$33.70	\$149,661.70	\$30.00	\$133,230.00	\$35.99	\$159,831.59	\$37.00	\$164,317.00		
1.16	2503.603	18-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	2171	\$25.70	\$55,794.70	\$26.00	\$56,446.00	\$20.00	\$43,420.00	\$30.15	\$65,455.65	\$33.00	\$71,643.00		
1.17	2503.603	15-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	70	\$23.50	\$1,645.00	\$29.00	\$2,030.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$28.89	\$2,022.30	\$23.00	\$1,610.00		
1.18	2503.603	12-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	2582	\$20.40	\$52,672.80	\$30.00	\$77,460.00	\$15.00	\$38,730.00	\$23.76	\$61,348.32	\$21.35	\$55,125.70		
1.19	2503.603	5-INCH POLYETHYLENE TILE (SINGLE WALL)	LF	501	\$4.00	\$2,004.00	\$15.00	\$7,515.00	\$6.50	\$3,256.50	\$17.57	\$8,802.57	\$8.00	\$4,008.00		
1.2	2503.603	6-INCH POLYETHYLENE TILE (SINGLE WALL)	LF	172	\$4.50	\$774.00	\$15.00	\$2,580.00	\$6.00	\$1,032.00	\$17.82	\$3,065.04	\$9.00	\$1,548.00		
1.21	2503.603	8-INCH POLYETHYLENE TILE (SINGLE WALL)	LF	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$19.02	\$1,426.50	\$11.25	\$843.75		
1.22	2503.603	10-INCH POLYETHYLENE TILE (SINGLE WALL)	LF	40	\$5.75	\$230.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.41	\$816.40	\$18.00	\$720.00		
1.23	2503.603	12-INCH POLYETHYLENE TILE (SINGLE WALL)	LF	232	\$6.25	\$1,450.00	\$15.00	\$3,480.00	\$8.00	\$1,856.00	\$21.85	\$5,069.20	\$24.50	\$5,684.00		
1.24	2503.603	30-INCH PVDC SDR 26 PIPE	LF	204	\$110.00	\$22,440.00	\$120.00	\$24,480.00	\$70.00	\$14,280.00	\$101.74	\$20,754.96	\$171.00	\$34,884.00		
1.25	2503.603	24-INCH PVC SDR 26 PIPE	LF	78	\$95.00	\$7,410.00	\$120.00	\$9,360.00	\$70.00	\$5,460.00	\$97.82	\$7,629.96	\$167.00	\$13,026.00		
1.26	2506.502	FURNISH & INSTALL WATER QUALITY INLET	EA	10	\$1,152.60	\$11,526.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,265.01	\$12,650.10	\$1,576.00	\$15,760.00		
1.27	2506.502	INSTALL DROP INTAKE (18-INCH)	EA	22	\$988.50	\$21,747.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,183.35	\$26,033.70	\$1,092.00	\$24,024.00		
1.28	2506.502	CAP DROP INTAKE (18-INCH)	EA	9	\$224.70	\$2,022.30	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$303.10	\$2,727.90	\$1,092.00	\$9,828.00		
1.29	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 30-INCH TILE	EA	8	\$1,716.70	\$13,733.60	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,222.71	\$25,781.68	\$1,355.00	\$10,840.00		
1.3	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 24-INCH TILE	EA	4	\$1,051.70	\$4,206.80	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,178.35	\$8,713.40	\$1,056.00	\$4,224.00		
1.31	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 18-INCH TILE	EA	6	\$876.80	\$5,260.80	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,862.49	\$11,174.94	\$809.00	\$4,854.00		
1.32	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 15-INCH TILE	EA	1	\$697.40	\$697.40	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,374.33	\$1,374.33	\$625.00	\$625.00		
1.33	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 12-INCH TILE	EA	6	\$602.40	\$3,614.40	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$838.27	\$5,029.62	\$522.00	\$3,132.00		
1.34	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 10-INCH TILE	EA	1	\$580.20	\$580.20	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$738.11	\$738.11	\$500.00	\$500.00		
1.35	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 8-INCH TILE	EA	4	\$465.70	\$1,862.80	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$381.90	\$1,527.60	\$419.00	\$1,676.00		
1.36	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 6-INCH TILE	EA	8	\$377.90	\$3,023.20	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$331.57	\$2,652.56	\$394.00	\$3,152.00		
1.37	2506.602	CONNECT EXISTING 4-INCH TILE	EA	12	\$249.10	\$2,989.20	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$237.90	\$2,854.80	\$297.00	\$3,564.00		
1.38	2506.602	30-INCH CROSS-CONNECT W/30 LF OF SPECIFIED PIPE	EA	4	\$2,983.40	\$11,933.60	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,863.00	\$15,452.00	\$3,362.00	\$13,448.00		
1.39	2506.602	24-INCH CROSS-CONNECT W/30 LF OF SPECIFIED PIPE	EA	2	\$2,334.20	\$4,668.40	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,665.10	\$5,330.20	\$2,223.00	\$4,446.00		
1.4	2506.602	18-INCH CROSS-CONNECT W/30 LF OF SPECIFIED PIPE	EA	1	\$1,605.60	\$1,605.60	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,093.11	\$2,093.11	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00		
1.41	2511.501	CLASS III RIPRAP WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	CY	8	\$75.90	\$607.20	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00		
1.42	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00		
1.43	2575.51	SEED YARD (MIX 25-151 W/ MNDOT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET CATEGORY 3)	SY	2806	\$4.00	\$11,224.00	\$3.00	\$8,418.00	\$4.00	\$11,224.00	\$1.65	\$4,629.90	\$1.65	\$4,629.90		
1.44	2575.523	SEED MIX 25-142 W/MNDOT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET CATEGORY 3	SY	3968	\$2.60	\$10,316.80	\$3.00	\$11,904.00	\$4.00	\$15,872.00	\$1.50	\$5,952.00	\$1.65	\$6,547.20		
1.45	2575.541	MOWING	AC	0.6	\$195.50	\$117.30	\$900.00	\$540.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$72.00	\$832.00	\$499.20		
1.46	2575.545	WEED SPRAYING	AC	0.6	\$331.30	\$198.78	\$900.00	\$540.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$832.00	\$499.20		
Base Bid Total								\$899,294.28		\$28,219,103.39		\$877,714.50		\$1,005,670.00		\$1,058,355.40